TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From To (By e-mail).
All the Zonal Officers in Tamil Nadu,
All the Regional Transpott Offlcers in
Tamil Nadu,
All the Motor Vehicles Inspector of
Unit Offices,
Letter No. 045325-HA2-2023, dated: 21.12.2023

4 Ivlonth and ear of ma nufacture As er cod ificatio n
5 No. of lin d ers N A
6 Chassis number er codificationAs
7 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
o erated vehicle
As applicable
Fuel used Batte o erated vehicle
I Maximum Power 235 Kw @ 1330 rpm
10 Thirty Minutes Power 141 Kw @ 1085 rpm
11. N A
t2. Makers classification BatteSwitch EiV 9.4 o erated Vehicle
13. Wheel base 4860 mm
14. Seatin CA a cit
15. Colour Asa licable
16. ULW un laden wei ht S72200 K
l1 . G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW (Registered laden
weight) as certified by the
manufacturer
16050 Kgs.
18.
a Front axle Radial Pl295 80 R22.5-16 PR
b Rear axle 295 80 R22.5-16 PR Radial Pl
19.
a Front axle 5700 K S
b Rea r axle raw 103s0 K S
)n Dimension tn mm
a Overall len th
b Rear over han 2690 mm
Overall width 2600 mm
d Ove ra ll hei ht
e Min. Ground Clea rance 190 mm
e FunctionS eed Limitin
Maximum
Condition
Speed ( Laden 75 Kmph
(Communication of Type Approval
Certificate No. 2955/2023)
PARTICULARS FOR R.C. BOOK ENTRIES ARE FURNISHED BELOW
(a) Type of Bodv
B.
Cubic ca pacity
35 + Driver
Number, descriotion, size
and plv rating of tvres as
declared by the
ma n ufactu rer
Reoistered Axle Weiqht
faw )
9400 mm
c,
3350 mm
f.
3